

AVILA BEACH DRIVE BLUFF EROSION REPAIR PROJECT  
 AVILA BEACH, CALIFORNIA  
 CONTRACT NO. 245R12B516  
 PROJECT MANAGER: DAVE FLYNN  
 DESIGN ENGINEER: WALLACE GROUP  
 RE: MICHEAL BOYCE  
 BID OPEN DATE: 9/21/09

**BID 1**  
 R.Burke Corporation  
 P.O.Box 957  
 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406  
 805-543-8568

**BID 2**  
 Maino Construction  
 3599 Sueldo St. Ste 200  
 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406  
 805-543-7411

**BID 3**  
 Souza Construction  
 P.O. Box 3810  
 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403  
 805-546-8288

**BID 4**  
 Soil Engineering Construction  
 927 Arguello Street  
 Redwood City, CA 94063  
 650-367-9595

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	071325	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	316	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,476.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 948.00
2	074020	Water Pollution Control	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	074042	Temporary Concrete Washout (Portable)	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	074116	Construction Site Management	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,661.00	\$ 4,661.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	120090	Construction Area Signs	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	120100	Traffic Control System	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6,972.00	\$ 6,972.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	120159	Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	565	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,650.00
8	150804	Remove Drainage Facility (24" CMP culvert)	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	150804	Remove Drainage Facility (concrete swale)	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	150823	Remove Downdrain (8" CMP)	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	150829	Remove Retaining Wall (Soldier Pile and Lagging)	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 837.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	152316	Reset Roadside Sign	1	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	192037 (F)	Structure Excavation (Keyway & Soil Nail Wall)	450	CY	\$ 27.72	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00
14	193001	Structure Backfill (Soil Nail Wall)	15	CY	\$ 115.96	\$ 1,739.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
15	193006	Controlled Low Strength Material (CSLM)	105	CY	\$ 164.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 29,400.00
16	193013	Rock Slope Protection (RSP) Backfill	60	CY	\$ 92.50	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	197060	Soil Nail Assembly	2500	LF	\$ 52.75	\$ 131,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 200,000.00
18	203315	Erosion Control	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 16,046.00	\$ 16,046.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	510060	Structure Concrete (Keyway)	19.12	CY	\$ 410.00	\$ 7,839.20	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,384.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 10,133.60	\$ 590.00	\$ 11,280.80	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,648.00
20	510502	Minor Concrete (Headwall)	1	CY	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	510504 (F)	Minor Concrete (Pipe Encasement)	2	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 857.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	520101	Reinforcement (Keyway)	1160	LB	\$ 1.34	\$ 1,554.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,740.00
23	520103	Reinforcement (Primary and Secondary Shotcrete)	4800	LB	\$ 2.26	\$ 10,848.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 51,360.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,200.00
24	530100	Primary and Secondary Shotcrete	108	CY	\$ 684.55	\$ 73,931.40	\$ 510.00	\$ 55,080.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 115,344.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 51,084.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 43,200.00
25	530100	Finish Shotcrete	31	CY	\$ 684.55	\$ 21,221.05	\$ 850.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 27,776.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 26,815.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00
26	597601	Finish Shotcrete Texturing and Staining	1990	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 18,905.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 8,557.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,900.00
27	641134	18" Plastic Pipe	6	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
28	690104	Plastic Pipe (6" Downdrain)	30	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00

**CONTRACT NO. 245R12B516**  
**PROJECT MANAGER: DAVE FLYNN**  
**DESIGN ENGINEER: WALLACE GROUP**  
**RE: MICHEAL BOYCE**  
**BID OPEN DATE: 9/21/09**

						<b>BID 1</b> <b>R.Burke Corporation</b> <b>P.O.Box 957</b> <b>San Luis Obispo, CA 93406</b> <b>805-543-8568</b>		<b>BID 2</b> <b>Maino Construction</b> <b>3599 Sueldo St. Ste 200</b> <b>San Luis Obispo, CA 93406</b> <b>805-543-7411</b>		<b>BID 3</b> <b>Souza Construction</b> <b>P.O. Box 3810</b> <b>San Luis Obispo, CA 93403</b> <b>805-546-8288</b>		<b>BID 4</b> <b>Soil Engineering Construction</b> <b>927 Arguello Street</b> <b>Redwood City, CA 94063</b> <b>650-367-9595</b>		
29	690960	12" Corrugated Steel Downdrain	45	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
30	720103 (F)	2 Ton Rock	60	CY	\$ 157.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	721007 (F)	1/4 Ton Rock	105	CY	\$ 130.50	\$ 13,702.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 55,860.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00
32	721011 (F)	No. 2 Bedding Stone	60	CY	\$ 129.50	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
33	729010	Rock Slope Protection (RSP) Fabric	500	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	833081	Temporary Concrete Barrier (Type K)	400	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00
35	839521	Cable Railing	90	LF	\$ 49.50	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27.62	\$ 2,485.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00
36	840655	Paint Traffic Stripe	1550	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 14,725.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,300.00
37	0	Allowance - Soil Nail Assembly	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
					<b>TOTAL ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 532,206.95</b>		<b>\$ 536,149.00</b>		<b>\$ 559,475.60</b>		<b>\$ 561,067.60</b>		<b>\$ ** 579,186.00</b>

**LEGEND:**

(\*) bid item calculation error

(\*\*) sum calculation error

**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100 et seq of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item and description of each Subcontractor's Portion of Work	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Approximate Dollar Value for each Subcontractor's Portion of Work
17, Soil nails & Shotcrete	Drilltech	745.354	cc <del>2000</del> 2200 Wymore Antioch, CA 94509	\$ 285,000.00

By: Carolee M. Courter  
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)  
 Carolee M. Courter, Secretary/Treasurer, R Bunce Corporation

\*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

**RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL**